

Date: November 26, 2024

Τo

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited **BSE** Limited

P J Towers. "Exchange Plaza",

Dalal Street. Bandra - Kurla Complex,

Mumbai - 400 001 Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

Scrip Code: 541450 Scrip Code: ADANIGREEN

Dear Madam / Sir,

Sub: Clarification /Confirmation on news item appearing in "Media / Publication"

This is in connection with the email received from BSE and NSE seeking clarification with respect to media report which appeared "https://www.businesstoday.in/" on November 25, 2024, captioned "Adani Green Energy shares dive 11% as TotalEnergies halts fresh 'financial contribution'" ("Media Report").

We note that a press release titled 'TotalEnergies' Statement on its Investments related to Adani Group in India' has been issued by TotalEnergies on its website on November 25, 2024 ("Press Release"). The Company has submitted an update vide its submission dated November 26, 2024 (at 10.05 am).

We wish to clarify that there is no new financial commitment under discussion with TotalEnergies. Hence, the Press Release will not have any material impact on the Company's operations or its growth plan. Accordingly, there is no material impact of the Media Report and the Press Release on the Company at this stage.

We request you to please take this on record.

Thanking You

For, Adani Green Energy Limited

Pragnesh Darji Company Secretary

Adani Green Energy Limited "Adani Corporate House", Shantigram, Nr. Vaishno Devi Circle, S G Highway, Khodiyar, Ahmedabad - 382 421 Gujarat, India

CIN: L40106GJ2015PLC082007

Tel +91 79 2555 5555 Fax +91 79 2555 5500 investor.agel@adani.com www.adanigreenenergy.com